Electronic Service
Manuals

®

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment. Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able. Michco’s only partin this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process. By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339
2011 N. High St. -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836
Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com
Parts Web site: www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com
By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922

Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations. Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request. We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk. By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



1500 KPm Model: M20150-00
Minuteman M20140-01
Electric Burnisher

Il OPERATION M SERVICE I PARTS HH CARE

Revised 3/94

Minuteman’






IN0 40 Ul () %00| B|puey By} uin}

noA se ‘Buiuiny wouy i Juanald 0} y 8joy niys 8jqed ayy ploy ‘sieid jo Jied B YIpA
‘dn Aje1e|dwoo J1oAs| esesjal s|puey a8y} pjoH

"alpuey 8y} jo yoeq ayy wol (9g) (€1 1292 N/d) op!ib Jieis ey} erowsy

"auIyoBeW 8y} Wol} ajpuey ay} aarowsay

Jjou Jo (17d OIN ¥S1+29Z N/d)

Juswbes s|puey ay} Buibebus si (11dey 1292 N/d) %00| S|puBy 8y} Jayieym 10N |

A ™m0

‘palinbai si Juswisnipe ejdwis B wsiueyoaw i} 8y} 0} puodsal 0} sjie} a|puey ayl Usym

ATEINISSV ITANVH ONILSNrav

1d 1S 05" X 02-v/L ‘log 2 20gtLL 6¥ IN ZE X 0} g-1S-H0S 2 yeLLLL G2
laueley L 651292 8¥ o|qen L 6LL29. ve
Buiysng 1 090292 Ly Buiysng b 650292 €2
Buudgs ! 6V129Z 9y ¥/L BABM ‘HSM ! 2eStLiL 22
ojpuBH 007 I Lldevieas St O# 1814 ‘"dSM b €0GLLL 12
pi0D YOOoH 1 28129, 4% gel v1-8L alip ‘dep 2 S000¥Z 02
%007 8jpueH ‘eping b €51292 (534 asesloy 9|pueH ‘IoAeT I 11d8St29s 61
29X 02/} HH ‘118 1% A rARYA A4 8|pueH ‘eqnt L 129029/ 8l
¥/1 DO HdS [edlloH ‘HSM 9 PPSLLL 87 Bundg ! 0129, L
joljey uteilg b 8010VZL (0} 17d 2uiZ D01 Youms ‘uid I 11devie9l 9l
djpueH ‘pio) b 961292 6€ looeds L 850292 Sl
[euoneusaiu| ‘plod I 0090%2 ege Buiysng b 860292 vi
'} 0§ €1 ‘19S ploD Yoelg L 2000S 1t 8¢ uoung L 621292 el
0S X 001 uless ‘Jolley L £0006G1t L8 o|pueH ‘dun 4 980292 Al
apliY) Jrels I €LL29L 9¢ 8/1 X 2€-8 198 ‘HOS bl
INOS X0} V-1S-H0S ¥ SOLLLL o1 /€ X 95 X 02-/1 H3AS ‘119 b LY02 1L ot
0S' X 0l# 9-1S-HOS Z GZLILL ve Buuds L ¥8029Z 6
uswip|apm aqn L alpueH I 08G0S/Z £¢ 71d 1S 28-01 INN-X8H b OLELLL 8
obo7 ‘leosQ b 2¢e OL# %007 [eUlBlU] ‘"HSM L €GGLLL L
Sgy 1ol ‘19n0) b G2L29.L Le %007 ! 82129. 9
0G°'¢ X 05°¢ Bujulep ‘leoeQ ! 290S1. o€ d 1S S2° X 2€-01 DN-HDS ! 9GS01LL g
leay xog MS ‘19A00 ! 921292 62 Id 1S 29 X 28-0+ DW-HOW € 9Ge01. %
laulelay L 2s018¢ 82 Youms ! 6200¥%. €
1aAeT ‘dun b 9¢£229/. L2 9# D07 Ylool "Hiu| ‘HSM 2 LSSLLL Z
OL# D071 HdS [edlleH ‘USM 2 eYSLLL 9z Id 1S /8 X 2€-9 DN-HOS 14 L0201LL L
uonpduosaqg ‘A1 'ON ued way uonduosag "A1d ‘ON Hed waj|

>_nE,mww< d|pueH






Item

OCoONOOORAWN—

Base Assembly

Part No.

711109
760066
710353
712042
711544
711022
762221PLT
760064
711524
711713
711594
762217
711227
200004
711555

762112
762110
762160
740205
832779
710986
762124

762123
711207
762154PLT
762120
760029
760043
750076
832859
832860
830904

762116
762118
762052
711507
762370
711379
762114
711542
762259
762242
740202
711376
712012
711515
130032
711579
711505
710355
762057PTD
710329
711543
711526
711502

Qty.

S AP ANNDNDNANNOPRANNDOON 2N

_;_h‘pANA—L_L_L—L_AN[\)[\)_L—L_&_A—A—L_A—L—L—A_L—&_L-—LO)_A._L—&A

NN N

Description

SCR-ST #12 x .50

Adapter, Motor

SCR-MC 10/32 x .37

Bolt HH 5/16-18 x .62 SP
WSR, Helical SPR LOC 1/4
Screw, Set 1/4-20 .50

Axle .50 x 3.50 Zinc PLT
Wheel 5-inch

WSR, Wave #26 ST PL
Retaining Ring-E EXT .50
WSR, Flat .56 x .88 x .03 NKL
Axle 18" Zinc Plated

Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bumper

Washer, Lock 3/8 International
SCR Set 1/4-28 x 5/16
Collar, LOC (not sold separately)
Flangette 3 Point

Bearing with LOC Collar
Brush, Carbon Replacement
Motor 1-1/2 H.P. DC REC
Motor 1.5 H.P. 230 Volt
SCR-SC 3/8-16 x 1.00 ST PL
Cover, Motor Lower

Decal, Logo

Cover, Motor Upper

BLT, HH 1/4-20 x 1.00
Segment, Handle NIC PLT
Key, Woodruff 1/4 x 3/4
Drive Shaft 303SS

Key, .187 Sq. x .675 L

Pad Driver Assembly
Indicator Light 115V
Indicator Light 230V

Pulley, Motor

Key, .187 Sg. x 1"

Belt, Drive

Pulley, Drive

Bracket, Driver

WSR, Flat 3/8 Area

CTR, Device

Flanged, WIZZ Nut 5/16-18
Flangette 2 Point

WSR, LOC #8

Bracket Support

Bracket, Cover

Rectifier Bridge

Nut-Nyloc 1/2-13

BLT-HH 1/2-13 x5 ST PL
Washer, Flat .44 x .87 x .07
Cap, Retainer

Washer, Flat 9/16 x 1.00
WSR, Flat 1/4

SCR-MC 10-32 x .50 ST PL
Housing, Brush 20"
SCR-MC 8-32 x .50 ST PL
WSR, Helical SPR LOC #10
WSR, Wave 1.05 ID x 1.351
WSR, Flat #8



